EFFECTIVE WITHOUT THE MAYOR'S SIGNATURE
City of Probidence |

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Ly

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCII

* -

fi

Lo

N
—l
TR

AAEL Buvsia b

No. 8
EFFECTIVE A@uoved January 13, 2014

RESOLVED, That the Members of the Providence City Council
hereby Authorize Approval of the following sole source contract award by the

Board of Contract and Supply, in accordance with Section 21-26 of the Code,ro'f

Ordinances.

Coastal International Trucks $701,815.00
(Public Works)

IN CITY COUNCIL

IAN 02 204 e LZ’“‘““‘?‘:
READ AND -PASSED %m
, aM.
WA/ Gy Clr

APy

4 ~ . CLERK




MATTHEW M. CLARKIN, JR.

INTERNAL AUDITOR
25 DORRANCE STREET, ROOM #307
PROVIDENCE, R1 02903
Phone: (401) 421-7740 EXT. 577
Fax: (401) 351-1056
mclarkin@providenceri.com

City of Providence, Rhode Fgland
December 3,203 Bffice of the Internal Quditor

Ms. Anna Stetson
City Clerk

City of Providence
25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02903

Dear Madame Clerk:

In accordance with Section 21-26 of the City’s Code of Ordinances, I am writing to request that the
following requested contract awards be submitted to the City Council and the Ways & Means
Cormumnittee for approval.

s Planning & Development — Contract extension to Building Futures in the amount of
$130,000

» Emergency Management - Change Order for Emergency Operations Center (EOC)
Construction Award - $449,413

® Parks & Recreation - Sole source award to DeJana Truck and Utility Equipment $10,450

»  Public Works - Sole source award to Coastal International Trucks in the amount of $701,815

If you have any questions or concerns regarding any of these items, please contact me. Thank you
for your consideration with this matter.

Sincerely,
Matthew M. cm@é%
Internal Auditor

Cc:  Alan Sepe, Director of Operations
Francisco Ramirez, Director of Purchasing
James J. Lombardi, City Treasurer
Jake Bissaillon, City Council Chief of Staff



CITY OF PROVIDENCE
Angel Taveras, Mayor

November 20, 2013

The Honorable Angel Taveras
Chairman, Board of Contract & Supply
25 Dotrance Street

Providence, RI 02903

RE: Purchase of Trucks-DPW
Dear Mayor Taveras:

The Department of Public Works i‘espectfully requests authorization to purchase 5 new
trucks from Coastal Infernational Trucks, LLC, 17 O’Keefe Lane, Warwick R, 02888, for the
amount of $140,363.00 per truck, or a total of $701,815.00.

Existing two-way radios will be recovered from other vehicles reducing the total cost
to $697,348.00. The trucks will be financed through Key Government Finance, Inc. for five
(5) years at a rate of 2.99%, resulting.in an annual payment of $147,806.24.

The trucks are 6 wheel dump trucks with plows and sanders manufactured by
International Truck. These trucks will be used to support the rapidly deteriorating fleet of
plows and sanders used by this department during winter operations.

Fund for this purchase will be available in Account Number: 101-510-54215.

Very truly yours, _
William C. Bombard, P.E. Finance Approval
Acting Director

WCB:vc

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
700 Allens Avenue Providence, Rhode Island 02905 401 467-7950 ph / 401 941-2567 fax
www.providenceri.com



INTERNATIONAL

Prepared For:

CITY OF PROVIDENCE
Vito Antonucci

700 ALLENS AVENUE
PROVIDENCE, RI 02905-
(401)421 -7740
Reference ID: N/A

APPLICATION:
MISSION:

FUEL ECONOMY:
DIMENSION:
ENGINE, DIESEL.:

TRANSMISSION, AUTOMATIC:

CLUTCH:
AXLE, FRONT NON-DRIVING:
AXLE, REAR, SINGLE:

CAB:
TIRE, FRONT:
TIRE, REAR:

November 06, 2013

Presented By:

COASTAL INTL TRUCKS, LLC
Ted Gilmartin

17 O'KEEFE LANE

WARWICK RI 02888 -
(401)784-3080

CITY OF PROVIDENCE

Model Profile
2014 7400 SBA 4X2 (SA625)

Construction Dumip

Requested GVWR; 37000. Calc. GVWR: 43120

Calc. Start/ Grade Ability; 36.80% / 3.34% @ 55 MPH

Calc. Geared Speed: 61.8 MPH

6.93 MPG @ 55 MPH

Wheelbase: 152.00, CA: 84.90, Axle to Frame: 39.00

{MaxxForce 9} EPA 10, 315 HP @ 2000 RPM, 250 Ib-ft Torque @ 1200 RPM, 2200 RPM
Governed Speed

{Allison 3000_RDS_P)} 5th Generation Contrels; Clase Ratio, 6-Speed, With Double Overdrive;
On/Off Hwy; Includes Oil Level Sensor, With PTO Provision, Less Retarder, With 80,000-b GVW
& GCW Max.

Omit ltem (Clutch & Control)

{Dana Spicer I-160W} Wide Track, 1-Beam Type, 16,000-1b Capacity

{Dana Spicer $30-120D} Single Reduction, 30,000-b Capacity, W Wheel Ends, Driver Control
Locking Differential Gear Ratio; 6.83

Conventional

(2) 315/80R22.5 G289 WHA (GOODYEAR) 484 rev/mile, load range L, 20 ply

(4) 12R22.5 G282 MSD (GOODYEAR) 481 rev/mile, load range H, 16 ply

SUSPENSION, RR, SPRING, SINGLE:Vari-Rate; 31,000-b Capacity, Includes 4500-Ib Capacity Multileaf Auxiliary

PAINT:

Cab schematic 100GN
Location 1: 2303, Red {Std)
Chassis schematic N/A

1 Proposal: 3607-01



INTERNATIONAL® Vehicle Specifications November 086, 2043
2014 7400 SBA 4X2 (SA625)

Description
Base Chassis, Mode! 7400 SBA 4X2 with 152.00 Wheelbase, 84.90 CA, and 39.00 Axle to Frame.

FRAME RAILS Heat Treated Alloy Steel (120,000 PSI Yield); 10.866" x 3.622" x0.433" (276.0mm x 92.0mm x 11.1mm); 456.0" {11582mm)
Maximum OAL

BUMPER, FRONT Steel, Swept Back

Includes
: BUMPER, FRONT Powder Coated Gray (Argent} Color

FRAME EXTENSION, FRONT Integral; 20" In Front of Grille
WHEELBASE RANGE 138" (350cm) Through and Including 187" (475¢m)
AXLE, FRONT NON-DRIVING {Dana Spicer |-160W} Wide Track, -Beam Type, 16,000-lb Capacity

Notes
: The following features should be considered when calculating Front GAWR: Front Axles; Front Suspension; Brake System; Brakes, Front

Air Cam; Wheels; Tires.
SUSPENSION, FRONT, SPRING Multi-Stage, Taper Leaf, 20,000-Ib Capacity, With Shock Absorbers

Includes )
- SPRING PINS Rubber Bushings, Maintenance-Free

Notes
: The following features should be considered when calculating Front GAWR: Front Axles; Front Suspension; Brake System; Brakes, Front

Air Cam; Wheels; Tires.
BRAKE SYSTEM, AIR Dual System for Straight Truck Applications

Includes

: BRAKE LINES Color and Size Coded Nylon

: DRAIN VALVE Twist-Type

: DUST SHIELDS, FRONT BRAKE

- DUST SHIELDS, REAR BRAKE

: GAUGE, AIR PRESSURE (2) Air 1 and Air 2 Gauges; Lacated in Instrument Cluster

: PARKING BRAKE CONTROL Yellow Knob, Located on Instrument Panel

: PARKING BRAKE VALVE For Truck . .
: QUICK RELEASE VALVE Bendix On Rear Axle for Spring Brake Release: 1 for 4x2, 2 for 6x4
: SLACK ADJUSTERS, FRONT Automatic

: SLACK ADJUSTERS, REAR Automatic

: SPRING BRAKE MODULATOR VALVE R-7 for 4x2, SR-7 with relay valve for 6x4

Notes
: Rear Axle is Limited to 23,0001b GAWR with Code 04091 BRAKE SYSTEM, AIR and Standard Rear Air Cam Brakes Regardiess of

Axle/Suspension Ordered.
BRAKES, FRONT, AIR CAM 16.5" x 68", Includes 24 Sqln Long Siroke Brake Chambers

Notes
: The following features should be considered when calculating Front GAWR: Front Axles; Front Suspension; Brake System; Brakes, Frornt

Air Cam; Wheels; Tires.
DRAIN VALVE {Berg} Manual; With Pull Chain, for Air Tank

Includes
: DRAIN VALVE Mounted in Wet Tank

BRAKE SHOES, REAR Cast

Notes

: Provides Rear Axde GAWR Up to 26,000-Lb.

: The following features should be considered when calculating Rear GAWR: Rear Axles; Rear Suspension; Brake System;, Brakes, Rear
Air Cam; Brake Shoes, Rear; Special Rating, GAWR; Wheels; Tires.

2 Proposal: 3607-01



INTERNATIONAL Vehicle Specifications November 06, 2013
2014 7400 SBA 4X2 (SA625)

Description .
AIR BRAKE ABS {Bendix AntiLock Brake System} Full Vehicie Wheel Control System (4-Channel)

AIR DRYER {Bendix AD-9} With Heater

Includes
: AIR DRYER LOCATION Inside Left Rail, Back of Cab

BRAKE CHAMBERS, SPRING Relocated To Rear Of Rear Axle For Maximum Ground Clearance
BRAKE CHAMBERS, FRONT AXLE {Haldex} 24 Sqln
BRAKE CHAMBERS, REAR AXLE {Haldex GC3636} 36/36 Spring Brake

Includes
- BRAKE CHAMBERS, SPRING (2) Rear Parking; WITH TRUCK BRAKES: All 4x2, 4x4; WITH TRACTOR BRAKES: All 4x2, 4x4; 6x4 &
6x6 with Rear Tandem Axles Less Than 46,000-lb. or GVWR Less Than 54,000-Ib.

BRAKES, REAR, AIR CAM S-Cam: 18.5" x 7.0" Includes 36/36 Sg.In. Long Stroke Brake Chambers and Spring Actuated Parking Brakes

Notes

: Provides Rear Axle GAWR Up fo 31,000-Lb.

: The following features should be considered when calculating Rear GAWR: Rear Axles; Rear Suspension; Brake System;, Brakes, Rear
Air Cam; Brake Shoes, Rear; Special Rating, GAWR; Wheels; Tires.

AIR COMPRESSOR {Bendix Tu-Flo 550} 13.2 CFM Capacity

STEERING COLUMN Tilting

'STEERING WHEEL 2-Spoke, 18" Diam., Black

STEERING GEAR (2) {Sheppard M-100/M-80} Dual Power

EXHAUST SYSTEM Single, Horizontal, Aftertreatment Device Frame Mounted Right Side Back of Cab, Includes Horizontal Tail Pipe

Includes
: EXHAUST HEIGHT 10' Exhaust Height - Based on Empty Chassis with Standard Gomponents (+ or - 1" Height)
: NOTE: The Horizontal Tailpipe includes a Temperature Control Device

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 12-Volt, Standard Equipment

Includes

: BATTERY BOX Steel with Plastic Lid

: DATA LINK CONNECTOR For Vehicle Programming and Diagnostics in Cab

: FUSES, ELECTRICAL SAE Blade-Type

: HAZARD SWITCH Push On/Push Off, Located on Top of Steering Column Cover

: HEADLIGHT DIMMER SWITCH Integral with Turn Signal Lever

: HEADLIGHTS (2) Sealed Beam, Round, with Chrome Plated Bezels

: HORN, ELECTRIC Single

: JUMP START STUD Located on Positive Terminal of Outermost Battery

: PARKING LIGHT integral with Front Turn Signal and Rear Tail Light

: RUNNING LIGHT (2) Daytime, Included With Headlights

: STARTER SWITCH Electric, Key Operated

: STOP, TURN, TAIL & B/U LIGHTS Dual, Rear, Combination with Reflector

: TURN SIGNAL SWITCH Self-Cancelling for Trucks, Manual Cancelling for Tractors, with Lane Change Feature

: TURN SIGNALS, FRONT Includes Reflectors and Auxiliary Side Turn Signals, Solid State Flashers; Flush Mounted
- WINDSHIELD WIPER SWITCH 2-Speed with Wash and Intermittent Feature (5 Pre-Set Delays), Integral with Turn Signal Lever
: WINDSHIELD WIPERS Single Motor, Electric, Cowl Mounted

: WIRING, CHASSIS Color Coded and Continuously Numbered

CIGAR LIGHTER Includes Ash Cup
ALTERNATOR {Bosch LH180} Brush Type, 12 Volt 160 Amp. Capacity, Pad Mount

BODY BUILDER WIRING Back of Standard Cab at Left Frame or Under Extended or Crew Cab at Left Frame; Includes Sealed Connectors
for Tail/Amber Turn/Marker/ Backup/Accessory Power/Ground and Sealed Connector for Stop/Tum

3 Proposal: 3607-01




INTERNATIONAL® Vehicle Specifications November 06, 2013
2014 7400 SBA 4X2 (SAB25)

Description

BATTERY SYSTEM {International} Maintenance-Free (3) 12-Volt 2775CCA Total

RADIO AM/FM/WB/Clock/3MM Auwxiliary Input, with Multiple Speakers

AUXILIARY HARNESS 3.0' for Auxiliary Front Head Lights and Tumn Signals for Front Plow Applications

STOP, TURN, TAIL & B/U LIGHTS {Truck Lite} Super 44, With LED Bulbs for Stop, Tum & Tail Lights and Truck Lite Super 40 for Backup '
lights, With Power Module, "International" Termination and Less Junction Box

JUMP START STUD Remote Mounted

Includes
: JUMP START STUD Mounted to Battery Box

HORN, AIR Black, Single Trumpet, Air Solenoid Operated

HEADLIGHTS Long Life Halogen; for Two Light System

STARTING MOTOR {Delco Remy 38MT Type 300} 12 Volt; less Thermal Over-Crank Protection

INDICATOR, LOW COOLANT LEVEL With Audible Alarm

CIRCUIT BREAKERS Manual-Reset (Main Panel) SAE Type Ill With Trip Indicators, Replaces All Fuses Except For 5-Amp Fuses
INSULATION, UNDER HOOD for Sound Abatement

GRILLE Stationary, Chrome

INSULATION, SPLASH PANELS for Sound Abatement

FRONT END Tilting, Fiberglass, With Three Piece Construction; for 2007 & 2010 Emissions

PAINT SCHEMATIC, PT-1 Single Goelor, Design 100

Includes
: PAINT SCHEMATIC ID LETTERS "GN"

PAINT TYPE Base Coat/Clear Coat, 1-2 Tone

CLUTCH Omit ltem (Clutch & Control}

OIL FILTER, ENGINE {Hudgins Model 960 Spinner}

ENGINE, DIESEL {MaxxForce 9} EPA 10, 315 HP @ 2000 RPM, 950 Ib-ft Torque @ 1200 RPM, 2200 RPM Governed Speed

Includes

: AIR COMPRESSOR AIR SUPPLY LINE Naturally-Aspirated (Air Brake Chassis Only)

- ANTI-FREEZE Red Shell Rotellz Extended Life Coolant; -40 Degrees F/ -40 Degrees C; for MaxxForce Engines
. COLD STARTING EQUIPMENT Intake Manifold Electric Grid Heater with Engine ECM Control

: CRUISE CONTROL Electronic; Controls Integral fo Steering Wheel

: ENGINE OIL DRAIN PLUG Magnetic

: ENGINE SHUTDOWN Electric, Key Operated

: FUEL FILTER Included with FuelWater Separator

: FUEL/AWATER SEPARATOR FuelMWater Separator and Fuel Filter in a Single Assembly, With Water-in-Fuel Sensor; Engine Mounted
: GOVERNOR Electronic

: OIL FILTER, ENGINE Spin-On Type

: WET TYPE CYLINDER SLEEVES

FAN DRIVE {Horton Drivemaster Polar Extreme} Direct Drive Type, Two Speed, With Residual Torque Device for Disengaged Fan Speed

Includes
: FAN Nylon

RADIATOR Aluminum, Cross Flow, Series System; 1228 Sqln Core and 648 Sgln Charge Air Cooler and 342 Sqin Low Temperature
Radiator

Includes

4 Proposal: 36¢7-01



